

- 1.1 Senator moves to amend the amendment (SCS1154A-9) to S.F. No.
1.2 1154 as follows:
- 1.3 Page 1, line 8, delete "of this act"
- 1.4 Page 2, line 28, delete "Patrol - Patrolling" and insert "Patrol; Patrolling"
- 1.5 Page 2, line 30, delete "relating" and insert "related"
- 1.6 Page 3, lines 22 and 32, delete "driver's" and insert "drivers"
- 1.7 Page 10, line 9, after "610" insert a period
- 1.8 Page 10, line 11, delete "City" and insert "city"
- 1.9 Page 10, line 13, after "at" insert "marked" and delete "State Aid" and insert "State-Aid"
1.10 and delete "NW"
- 1.11 Page 10, line 15, delete the comma
- 1.12 Page 10, line 25, delete "CSAH" and insert "DAKOTA COUNTY STATE-AID
1.13 HIGHWAY"
- 1.14 Page 11, line 12, after "County" insert "State-Aid"
- 1.15 Page 11, line 13, after "with" insert "marked"
- 1.16 Page 12, line 18, delete "marked Trunk" and insert "U.S."
- 1.17 Page 12, line 20, delete everything after "the" and insert "intersections with County
1.18 State-Aid Highway 85 and Hogan Avenue"
- 1.19 Page 12, line 25, delete "TRUNK" and insert "U.S." and delete "CSAH" and insert
1.20 "DAKOTA COUNTY STATE-AID HIGHWAY"
- 1.21 Page 12, line 29, delete the second "State-Aid Highway" and insert "Road"
- 1.22 Page 12, line 30, delete "intersection with marked Trunk" and insert "intersections with
1.23 U.S."
- 1.24 Page 13, line 20, delete "TRUNK" and insert "U.S." and delete "CSAH" and insert
1.25 "SCOTT COUNTY STATE-AID HIGHWAY"
- 1.26 Page 13, line 23, delete everything after "to" and insert "Scott County, the city of Jordan,
1.27 or both"
- 1.28 Page 13, line 24, delete "Jordan"

- 2.1 Page 13, line 25, delete "marked Trunk Highway 169," and insert "U.S. Highway 169,
- 2.2 marked" and after "and" insert "Scott"
- 2.3 Page 14, line 12, after "corridor" insert "in the city of Madison Lake"
- 2.4 Page 14, line 31, delete "of this act,"
- 2.5 Page 16, line 32, delete the comma
- 2.6 Page 17, line 19, before "Capital" insert "the" and after "Grants" insert "Program"
- 2.7 Page 17, line 21, delete "Transit"
- 2.8 Page 17, line 22, delete everything before the semicolon and insert "Transit-Oriented
- 2.9 Development Planning"
- 2.10 Page 17, line 23, after "Ferry" insert "Pilot"
- 2.11 Page 17, line 24, after "Communities" insert "Pilot"
- 2.12 Page 18, line 5, delete the comma
- 2.13 Page 18, line 20, delete the comma
- 2.14 Page 22, line 2, delete the second comma
- 2.15 Page 22, lines 24 and 25, delete "Becker" and insert "Sherburne"
- 2.16 Page 22, line 24, delete "Road"
- 2.17 Page 33, lines 2, 5, and 6, delete "10" and insert "ten"
- 2.18 Page 33, lines 3, 5, and 7, after "value" insert "of"
- 2.19 Page 33, line 27, delete the third comma
- 2.20 Page 36, page 27, delete the comma
- 2.21 Page 37, line 11, reinstate "in"
- 2.22 Page 37, line 12, delete "by"
- 2.23 Page 38, line 30, delete the first "if" and insert "or"
- 2.24 Page 43, line 9, delete "(b)" and insert "(c)"
- 2.25 Page 43, line 13, delete "(c)" and insert "(d)"
- 2.26 Page 45, line 1, delete "act" and insert "article"
- 2.27 Page 46, line 17, delete "to" and insert "of"
- 2.28 Page 46, line 18, after "fee" insert "to"

- 3.1 Page 47, line 8, insert a comma after "person"
- 3.2 Page 47, line 9, strike the first "or"
- 3.3 Page 49, line 20, delete "full service" and insert "full-service"
- 3.4 Page 53, line 21, delete "driver's" and insert "drivers"
- 3.5 Page 55, line 28, delete "driver's" and insert "drivers"
- 3.6 Page 56, line 26, delete "driver's" and insert "drivers"
- 3.7 Page 57, line 13, delete "with regards to" and insert "against"
- 3.8 Page 57, line 17, delete the first comma and delete the second comma
- 3.9 Page 57, line 34, delete the first comma
- 3.10 Page 58, line 28, strike "(c)"
- 3.11 Page 59, line 3, before "The" insert "(c)"
- 3.12 Page 61, line 10, delete "driver's" and insert "drivers"
- 3.13 Page 62, line 2, delete "driver's" and insert "drivers"
- 3.14 Page 65, line 6, delete "driver's" and insert "drivers"
- 3.15 Page 65, line 13, before "For" insert "(1)"
- 3.16 Page 65, lines 14, 19, and 23, delete "(1)" and insert "(i)"
- 3.17 Page 65, lines 15, 20, and 24, delete "(2)" and insert "(ii)"
- 3.18 Page 65, lines 16, 21, and 25, delete "(3)" and insert "(iii)"
- 3.19 Page 65, line 17, before "For" insert "(2)"
- 3.20 Page 65, line 22, before "For" insert "(3)"
- 3.21 Page 65, line 26, delete "(4)" and insert "(iv)"
- 3.22 Page 66, line 6, delete "fee sharing" and insert "fee-sharing"
- 3.23 Page 66, line 7, delete "act" and insert "article"
- 3.24 Page 66, line 12, delete "act" and insert "article"
- 3.25 Page 69, line 29, reinstate "A" and delete "a"
- 3.26 Page 72, line 26, insert a comma after "buyer" and delete ", and an oral disclosure" and
- 3.27 insert "and,"

- 4.1 Page 72, line 27, after the comma, insert "an oral disclosure"
- 4.2 Page 76, line 21, insert a comma after "Scott"
- 4.3 Page 79, line 8, delete "Board" and insert "board"
- 4.4 Page 80, line 25, delete "Governor" and insert "governor"
- 4.5 Page 81, line 3, after "October 1" insert ", 2022,"
- 4.6 Page 81, line 4, delete "4" and insert "four"
- 4.7 Page 84, line 15, after "axle" delete the comma
- 4.8 Page 84, line 23, delete "recovery vehicle" and insert "recovery vehicle"
- 4.9 Page 85, line 28, delete "half inch" and insert "half-inch"
- 4.10 Page 89, line 14, delete "include"
- 4.11 Page 89, line 15, after "(1)" insert "include"
- 4.12 Page 89, line 17, delete "an explanation of" and insert "explain"
- 4.13 Page 89, line 18, delete "justification for" and insert "justify"
- 4.14 Page 89, line 19, after the semicolon, insert "and"
- 4.15 Page 89, line 21, delete "materials" and insert "materials"
- 4.16 Page 96, line 16, after the first comma, insert "and by"
- 4.17 Page 96, line 23, after "operation" insert a comma
- 4.18 Page 96, line 30, delete "10" and insert "ten"
- 4.19 Page 97, line 2, delete "10" and insert "ten"
- 4.20 Page 100, line 15, delete "gold line" and insert "Gold Line"
- 4.21 Page 100, line 27, delete "metropolitan council" and insert "Metropolitan Council"
- 4.22 Page 100, line 31, after "of" insert "the"
- 4.23 Page 101, line 3, delete "following" and delete "be included:" and insert "include"
- 4.24 Page 101, line 22, after "that" insert "timeline"
- 4.25 Page 102, line 7, delete "metropolitan council" and insert "Metropolitan Council" and
- 4.26 delete "metropolitan council" and insert "Metropolitan Council"
- 4.27 Page 102, line 12, delete "gold line" and insert "Gold Line"

- 5.1 Page 102, line 21, delete the first comma and delete the second comma
- 5.2 Page 103, line 7, delete "gold line" and insert "Gold Line"
- 5.3 Page 104, line 32, delete "gold line" and insert "Gold Line"